
February 1,2022

F. M. KlRBY FOUNDATION, INC.
17 DEHART STREET

P.O. Box 151

MORRISTOWN, N.J. 07963-0151
973-538-4800

MEMORANDUM FOR: Board of Directors

SUBJECT: January 2022 Grants List

The following report shows grants of $75,000 or less approved for payment by management
during the month of January. The checks and enclosures will be mailed shortly.

There were no grants exceeding $75,000 recommended by the Executive Director during the
month of January.

The third and final installment of our 2019 pledge to The Fuqua School of Business toward the
establishment of the Fred Morgan Kirby Prize for Scaling Social Impact ($135,250 [$100,000
prize; $35,250 for program budget]) was sent in January.

Sincerely,

^U^A^ L /^^4-
Diana L. Kostas
Secretary

Attachment



P.M. KIRBY FOUNDATION, INC.
January 2022 Grants List of Approvals of Management
Organization
Project Description

Grant Amount
Paid

Arts, Culture, Humanities

Adirondack Experience
Blue Mountain Lake, NY

The Metropolitan Museum of Art
New York, NY

Education

Seeds - Access Changes Everything
Newark, NJ

Environmenfc/Animals

Central Park Conservancy
New York, NY

Harding Land Trust, Inc.
New Vemon, NJ

Total Arts, Culture, Humanities (2 items)

Total Education (1 item)

Total Environment/Animals (2 items)

Health

Cancer Research Institute, Inc.
New York, NY

For: The Irvington Postdoctoral Fellowship Program

Human Services

Community Hope, Inc.
Parsippany, NJ
El Future

Durham, NC

P.G. Chambers School, Inc.
Cedar Knolls, NJ

For: Comprehensive Early Intervention Program

Total Health (1 item)

Episcopal Preaching Foundation, Inc.
Springfield, NJ

Total Human Services (3 items)

Total Religion (1 item)

$25,000.00

$10,000.00

$35,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$40,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$45,000.00

$20,000.00

$75,000.00

$140,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

Grand Totals (10 items) $340,000.00

/


