F. M. KIRBY FOUNDATION, INC. 17 DEHART STREET P.O. Box 151 MORRISTOWN, N.J. 07963-0151 973-538-4800

February 1, 2022

MEMORANDUM FOR: Board of Directors

SUBJECT: January 2022 Grants List

The following report shows grants of \$75,000 or less approved for payment by management during the month of January. The checks and enclosures will be mailed shortly.

There were no grants exceeding \$75,000 recommended by the Executive Director during the month of January.

The third and final installment of our 2019 pledge to The Fuqua School of Business toward the establishment of the Fred Morgan Kirby Prize for Scaling Social Impact (\$135,250 [\$100,000 prize; \$35,250 for program budget]) was sent in January.

Sincerely,

Drava L. Kostas

Diana L. Kostas Secretary

Attachment

F.M. KIRBY FOUNDATION, INC.

January 2022 Grants List of Approvals of Management

Organization Project Description		Grant Amount Paid
Arts, Culture, Humanities		
Adirondack Experience Blue Mountain Lake, NY		\$25,000.00
The Metropolitan Museum of Art New York, NY		\$10,000.00
Total Arts	, Culture, Humanities (2 items)	\$35,000.00
Education		
Seeds - Access Changes Everything Newark, NJ		\$25,000.00
	Total Education (1 item)	\$25,000.00
Environment/Animals		
Central Park Conservancy New York, NY		\$20,000.00
Harding Land Trust, Inc. New Vernon, NJ		\$20,000.00
Total	Environment/Animals (2 items)	\$40,000.00
Health		
Cancer Research Institute, Inc. New York, NY		\$75,000.00
For: The Irvington Postdoctoral Fellowship Progr	ram	
	Total Health (1 item)	\$75,000.00
Human Services		
Community Hope, Inc. Parsippany, NJ		\$45,000.00
El Futuro Durham, NC		\$20,000.00
P.G. Chambers School, Inc. Cedar Knolls, NJ		\$75,000.00
For: Comprehensive Early Intervention Program		
-	Fotal Human Services (3 items)	\$140,000.00
Religion		
Episcopal Preaching Foundation, Inc. Springfield, NJ		\$25,000.00
	Total Religion (1 item)	\$25,000.00
	Grand Totals (10 items)	\$340,000.00